

Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria

Complete Spare Parts List of Martin Mac2000 WashXB

02121014 6204 Driver Chip
02121705 RS485 Transceiver Chip (DMX)
05000008 12V Lamp Relay (Main PCB)
05020039 Fuse, 15A (Mains In)
05020040 Fuse, 20A (Mains In)
05031021 Fuse Holder Chassis
05031022 Fuse Holder
05031023 Fuse Holder Protection Cap
05520503 Microswitch (Pan)
05703801 Motor (Pan)
06100016 Ballast (ELECTRONIC version ONLY)
11541004 Mains Cable
11860037 Wireset (Base to Arm)
16040050 Belt (Pan)
18400030 Optical Encoder Wheel
55205504 Cover (Base - A)
55205505 Cover (Base - B)
50300510 SMPS Module
55205580 Remote Lamp On/Off Opto-Switch PCB
62000085 Main PCB
62000502 Display PCB
62003015 Optical Sensor (Pan FB)
62004554 XLR PCB (3/5 Pin - M/F)
62006012 Mains Filter PCB
62222020 Fans (Base)
04401102 Magnet (All Effect Wheels)
05040023 Thermoswitch 165/150° (L/R Head - Airflow)
05040041 Thermoswitch 165° (Lamp)
05221209 Lamp Socket
05520504 Microswitch (CMY Flags)
05701202 Motor (CMY Flags)
05701602 Motor (Color 1)
05701603 Motor (Color 2)
05701606 Motor (Zoom)
05701607 Motor (Shutter Blades)
16040190 Belt (Zoom)
16060070 Belt (Color 1, Color 2)
16740020 Snap Lock for Timing Belt (CMY Flags)
20800070 Air Filter
41002080 Reflector

41102070 Heat Filter (Glass Only - 94x47x2mm)
41600040 Zoom Lens (Glass Only)
55203003 Front Lens Module - Fresnel (Medium 7-27°)
55205045 Cover (Main Head w/ 1/4 turn Screws)
62003013 Thermistor PCB (CMY Module - HTER)
62003017 Hall Sensor (Zoom)
62003019 Hall Sensor (Color 1, Color 2)
62003021 Lightsensor PCB (CMY Module - L1ER)
62222079 Fan (Zoom Module)
62228025 Starter
62323015 heat Filter Module (Glued to Bracket)
62324013 Shutter Blade (L/R - Universal)
62326045 Color Wheel 1 w/ Colors
62326046 Color Wheel 2 w/ Colors
62331025 Yellow Flags (Pair)
62331026 CTC Flags (Pair)
62331024 Cyan Flags (Pair)
62331023 Magenta Flags (Pair)
62406058 Fan (Lamp Right - 430mm)
62406064 Fan (Lamp Left - 340mm)
62400264 Zoom Lens Assembly
62420030 Belt (CMY Flags)
05520503 Microswitch (Tilt)
05703801 Motor (Tilt)
11860035 Wireset (Arm to Head - Left)
11860034 Wireset (Arm to Head - Right)
16040090 Belt (Tilt)
18000280 Tilt Lock (Silver Cylinder)
18400030 Optical Encoder Wheel
23400550 Arm Cover
62003015 Optical Sensor (Tilt FB)
62004571 Connector PCB (Yoke Jumper Connections)
08052701 M3 Lock Nut (Holds Main PCB to Plate)
08070502 Screw (Base Covers - Top)
08111214 M6x30mm Allen Screw (Wheels to Case)
08230113 1/4 Turn Retaining Ring (Head Cover)
08240109 1/4 Turn Receptacle (Head Cover)
08240113 1/4 Turn Wingbolt (Omega Bracket)
08240114 1/4 Turn Retainer (Omega Bracket)
08240122 1/4 Turn Stud (Head Cover)
08240106 1/4 Turn Spring (Head Cover)
16840100 Rail w/ Bearings
19400060 Castor (Wheel)
08240609 Butterfly Latch
97010322 Lamp - Osram HTI-1500 W/D7/60
91602001 Omega Bracket
91310980 XB Upgrade Kit

55203006 Front Lens Module - PC (Narrow 6-26°)
55203012 Front Lens Module - (Very Wide 38-53°)
91610092 Front Lens Module - Micro-Fresnel (Very Narrow)
62324018 Optional Dimmer Wheel
91510017 Dual Flightcase (Empty)
90204000 MAC2000 Wash XB in Dual FC (2)
90204015 MAC2000 Wash XB in CB (1)

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**